and Harold Zepplin, Treasurer of the Village of Barneveld, do 

hereby certify as follows: 

That the statements made in certificates prepared and 

executed by us under date of September 14, 1961 in connection 

with the adoption of a resolution to borrow the sum of Fifteen 

Thousand ($15,000) Dollars from The First National Bank of 

Madison, Madison, Wisconsin are true and correct as of this date 

and that the resolution adopted by the Village Board and therein 

referred to is in full force and effect as of this date and 

the aggregate indebtedness and obligationsof the village as

[...]

and Harold Zepplin, Treasurer of the Village of Barneveld, do 

hereby certify as follows: 

That the statements made in certificates prepared and 

executed by us under date of September 14, 1961 in connection 

with the adoption of a resolution to borrow the sum of Seventeen 

Thousand One Hundred ($17,100) Dollars from The First National 

Bank of Madison, Madison, Wisconsin are true and correct as of 

this date and that the resolution adopted by the Village Board 

and Anis 
date and the aggregate indebtedness and obligations of ‘ne - 

Village as stated in the certificate of September 14, 1961